

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

### Subject:- Regional workshop on TB Mukt Panchayat initative.

Reference: No.DHS/J/9247-49 dated 09.09.2023 received from Director Health Services/Vice Chairman (STCS) Jammu.

## Government Order No. 843-JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 12.10.2023

Post facto sanction is hereby, accorded to the deputation of Mrs. Seema Sharma, IEC Officer State TB cell Jammu to Lucknow for attending the 3<sup>rd</sup> TB Regional Workshop on "TB Mukt Panchayat" initiative held on 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at Lucknow.

### By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar)IAS,

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

#### No:- HD-NHM/152/2023-02

# Dated: 2.10.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, (J&K) Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K
- 5. Director Health Services/Vice Chairman (STCS) Jammu.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor, Incharge Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 9. Government order file/Stock file (W.2 S.C)

(Ata-UI-Munim Tak)JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.